

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board

Hearing Officer

Agenda

12/07/2018

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. **If hearing impaired**, please contact the **TDD numbers**: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the **Florida Relay Service** Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. **Call to Order**
- II. **Summary Disposition**
- III. **Swear Witnesses**

<p>LCE18-00300, 1600 W LAKE PARKER DR Owner(s): LAKELAND HARBOUR APARTMENTS CONDOMINIUM Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): ORDINANCE 5425, SECTION 6.4.3.3, A., 8. REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO ALL LAKE BOTTOM CONSTRUCTION Date of Violation: 01/17/2018 To be corrected by: 05/16/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00563, 699 EASTON DR Owner(s): MARCOBAY PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 01/29/2018 To be corrected by: 02/28/2018 Reinspection: 08/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until March 7, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02491, 2215 MIGUEL ST Owner(s): KRAMER LISA LYN, SULLIVAN SCOTT M Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable Date of Violation: 04/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/19/2018 Reinspection: 07/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until March 7, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03028, 1010 LAKELAND HILLS BL Owner(s): WORD ALIVE MINISTRIES INC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/19/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the February 8, 2019 Hearing Officer.</p>
<p>LCE18-03060, 502 BEECH AV Owner(s): SMITH JINOLA, SMITH JOHN LEE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 06/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04371, 1681 BAYVIEW DR Owner(s): SMITH CLENTON, SMITH IRIS WILLIAMS Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 06/15/2018 To be corrected by: 07/27/2018 Reinspection: 08/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-04688, 204 E BEACON RD Owner(s): RIGGALL ALESIA K Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 06/27/2018 To be corrected by: 08/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04768, 433 CARLETON ST Owner(s): GSN TAMPA LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 06/28/2018 To be corrected by: 08/01/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04882, 1305 E EDGEWOOD DR Owner(s): DEVLIN MARY ALICE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/02/2018 To be corrected by: 08/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04885, 3001 WARRINGTON AV Owner(s): CURRY GENEVIEVE, DEICHES HEATHER M Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 07/02/2018 To be corrected by: 08/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-04892, 2940 KATHRYN AV Owner(s): BARRETT SYLVIA G Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/02/2018 To be corrected by: 08/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04919, 322 W PARK ST Owner(s): BROOKS JEFFREY R Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/03/2018 To be corrected by: 08/09/2018 Reinspection: 08/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-05137, 1943 W ELLIOTT ST Owner(s): 14 PEAKS INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 07/12/2018 To be corrected by: 07/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-05220, 2325 CRYSTAL PK N Owner(s): BALA INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware Date of Violation: 07/16/2018 To be corrected by: 08/16/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-05327, 130 S TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): MOJOS FEDERAL SWINE AND SPIRITS Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-4, Lakeland Code. Offensive liquids prohibited on streets and public places. & Section 86-36 (b), Lakeland Code. Disposal of Garbage - Commercial Date of Violation: 07/19/2018 To be corrected by: 07/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-05367, 1746 OLIVE ST Owner(s): SMITH PATRICK M, STANCIL CHARLES W Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 90, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 90-1 (a). Obstructions within the Right-of-Way & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.12.2, a. Visibility at Intersections - Non-Signalized Intersections Date of Violation: 07/20/2018 To be corrected by: 08/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE18-05401, 607 OREGON AV Owner(s): 607 TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/23/2018 To be corrected by: 09/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-05403, 1830 KENDRICK LN Owner(s): BORDERS ROBERT ALLEN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 07/23/2018 To be corrected by: 08/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-05486, 830 N OHIO AV Owner(s): WILLIAMS GRACE, WILLIAMS JOHN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls Date of Violation: 07/25/2018 To be corrected by: 08/24/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-05700, 303 W BELMAR ST Owner(s): CAMERON JAMES G Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material Date of Violation: 07/31/2018 To be corrected by: 08/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-05708, 317 HILLSIDE DR Owner(s): LAMBERT GILBERT, LAMBERT LORRAINE Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/01/2018 To be corrected by: 08/11/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-05746, 4912 PLYMOUTH LN Owner(s): STEVE WHITEHURST CONSTRUCTION Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows Date of Violation: 08/02/2018 To be corrected by: 09/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-05901, 1105 N STELLA AV Owner(s): HEWITT EVERTON E Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 08/07/2018 To be corrected by: 09/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-05908, 929 GILMORE AV #112 Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable Date of Violation: 08/07/2018 To be corrected by: 09/07/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06000, 311 OCONEE ST Owner(s): MCFARLAND STEVE B Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash Date of Violation: 08/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/14/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06002, 311 OCONEE ST Owner(s): MCFARLAND STEVE B Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 08/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/14/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06003, 223 OCONEE ST Owner(s): ROBSON ELTON E Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 08/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/14/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06059, 1609 CRYSTALVIEW TR Owner(s): BLUM MILDRED E ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 08/13/2018 To be corrected by: 08/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06064, 716 MCRORIE ST Owner(s): DOWLING LINDA JOAN REVOCABLE T Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 08/13/2018 To be corrected by: 09/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06154, 1207 BAKER DR Owner(s): PEST ADVISOR INC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 08/15/2018 To be corrected by: 09/21/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06189, 613 BEECH AV Owner(s): DURUH APPOLONIA C Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 08/15/2018 To be corrected by: 10/21/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06221, 501 HARTSELL AV #112 Owner(s): LAKELAND HOUSING AUTHORITY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination Date of Violation: 08/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06229, 515 CHANNING RD Owner(s): HEALTH TO WEALTH HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 08/17/2018 To be corrected by: 09/16/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06324, 1524 BANKS PL Owner(s): CHILDRES SHANE MARC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 08/21/2018 To be corrected by: 09/02/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE18-06329, 135 N GALLOWAY RD Owner(s): HAMPTON JAMES D Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 08/22/2018 To be corrected by: 09/02/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06350, 1331 OAKHILL ST #29 Owner(s): OAKHILL MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation Date of Violation: 08/22/2018 To be corrected by: 10/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06362, 1022 ATLANTIC RD Owner(s): PAPULA BRIAN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 08/23/2018 To be corrected by: 09/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06396, 718 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): BEC BUSINESS USA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 08/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06420, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): MASTERS ASMITA H Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors Date of Violation: 08/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06421, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY</p> <p>Owner(s): MASTERS ASMITA H</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.3. Bathroom Light & Ventilation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/24/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 10/23/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 10/24/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06423, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY</p> <p>Owner(s): MASTERS ASMITA H</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 13.3.2.6. Reestablishment of Nonconforming Use</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/24/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 09/03/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 10/05/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06425, 2435 NEW TAMPA HY</p> <p>Owner(s): MASTERS ASMITA H</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/24/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 10/23/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 10/24/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06512, 1207 SYCAMORE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): 1207 SYCAMORE STREET LAND TRUST</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/29/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 09/14/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 10/03/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06516, 4443 HIGHLAND LN</p> <p>Owner(s): LUCE JON PAUL, LUCE MARTHA LOU</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/29/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 09/14/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 10/08/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06550, 2204 CRYSTAL GROVE LN Owner(s): BENNIEFIELD KIMBERLY D, REGISTER VIDA A Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/30/2018 To be corrected by: 09/15/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06551, 2216 CRYSTAL GROVE LN Owner(s): FLEMING LEAH M Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 08/30/2018 To be corrected by: 09/15/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06560, 422 N INGRAHAM AV Owner(s): LASATER GARY RODNEY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance Date of Violation: 08/30/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06575, 471 N WABASH AV Owner(s): NAR NARAYAN INVESTMENT LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 08/30/2018 To be corrected by: 09/20/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06580, 308 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): LUNA RISING LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements Date of Violation: 08/30/2018 To be corrected by: 09/14/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06647, 1414 TRADEWINDS AV Owner(s): ASTUDILLO RAIZA C, SALCEDO PRIMITIVO Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/05/2018 To be corrected by: 09/17/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06657, 1819 ROANOKE AV Owner(s): MELLO ERNEST, MELLO LINDA, WHITE KERI L Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/05/2018 To be corrected by: 09/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/03/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06687, 834 CHATFIELD ST Owner(s): LASATER GARY RODNEY Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/06/2018 To be corrected by: 09/20/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06688, 1026 N OHIO AV Owner(s): PORTER BETTY SMITH Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/06/2018 To be corrected by: 09/25/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06716, 511 HILLSIDE DR Owner(s): MESSIER CAROL ANN Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/27/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06717, 611 ELIZABETH LN Owner(s): MARRERO LUIS RIVERA, SANTIAGO INES VEGA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06719, 228 CARL AV Owner(s): MAY MANOR MHC LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06726, 344 VALLEJO CT Owner(s): ANAYA JOSE E, ANAYA LATCHME K Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 12/03/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06727, 707 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): USA ISP LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/27/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06731, 820 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): SMITH ROBERT L SR EST OF Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/10/2018 To be corrected by: 09/20/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06761, 4205 OLD RD 37 #29 Owner(s): DO5 PROPERTY GROUP LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06762, 1022 ATLANTIC RD Owner(s): PAPULA BRIAN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06770, 1407 EMORY DR Owner(s): 1407 EMORY DRIVE INC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06776, 601 N STELLA AV Owner(s): SIMMONS DONALD CLAYTON Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06783, 3810 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): TRUST 3810 SOUTH FLORIDA AVE LAKELAND Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 09/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06797, 5635 LA SERENA AV Owner(s): DEVANE RICHARD J Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06810, 324 VINEYARD DR Owner(s): SON BRUNO M, SON MARY E Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 10/13/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06813, 5444 HOUSTON DR Owner(s): HOLDERS OF VENDEE MORTGAGE TRUST 1995-2 Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 10/13/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06815, 5444 HOUSTON DR Owner(s): HOLDERS OF THE VENDEE MORTGAGE TRUST 1995-2 Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/11/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06824, 903 N RUTH AV Owner(s): GASKINS NORMA J, ST HILAIRE HUGHES Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 10/13/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Ordered compliance by January 6, 2019 or fine of \$50.00 per day shall go into effect and the City will be authorized to demolish structure.</p>
<p>LCE18-06825, 1434 SHIRLEY DR Owner(s): TANDON RAJESH Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 09/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06829, 722 CASSANDRA LN Owner(s): ONEY JEAN M Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06843, 1427 HOLLY RD Owner(s): LONG KIMBERLY M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06849, 1624 PARK DR Owner(s): AQUILINA EMMA G ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06850, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., D. Awnings & Marquees Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 10/12/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06851, 1109 1/2 E MAIN ST Owner(s): BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., C., 1. Window Panes & Openings Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 10/12/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-06855, 807 ASPEN DR Owner(s): DIAS THOMAS Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/12/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06880, 915 N MISSOURI AV Owner(s): COLD BEER PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/13/2018 To be corrected by: 10/02/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06883, 515 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): COLONDRIA LILLIE D, QUIG EVERETT S Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/13/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06886, 4430 GIBSON DR Owner(s): KHAN SAQIB B, KHAN SHABNAM Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/13/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06894, 850 LAFAYETTE LN Owner(s): CONELLY MICHAEL F Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/13/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Returned Certified Mail Unclaimed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06910, 919 AUGUSTA ST Owner(s): HAWKINS LATOYA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/14/2018 To be corrected by: 10/02/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06913, 518 W 2ND ST Owner(s): MY TOY SALE LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/14/2018 To be corrected by: 10/17/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06915, 1416 CANDYCE ST Owner(s): QUINTANA LAURA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/14/2018 To be corrected by: 10/02/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06916, 1416 CANDYCE ST Owner(s): QUINTANA LAURA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/14/2018 To be corrected by: 09/27/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06921, 842 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): KAYE COMPANY LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/14/2018 To be corrected by: 09/27/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06928, 318 MONTEBELLO CT Owner(s): US SFE ASSET COMPANY 2 LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/14/2018 To be corrected by: 10/17/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06936, 515 CARROLL AV Owner(s): BORREROS CARLOS EST, RIVERA MARIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/03/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06937, 3030 PINEDALE AV Owner(s): DELAMARTER GEORGE A, DELMARTER BARBARA JEAN Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.3, a. Fence Height in Residential Districts Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/18/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06939, 1907 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): IGLESIA DE DIOS JESUS VIVE INC, ROSADO ROLANDO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-06940, 426 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): M & H RENTAL PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/18/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06943, 1858 E FERN RD Owner(s): SIGGINS DEBRA M Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06954, 1044 W 9TH ST Owner(s): GRIFFIN LINDA L Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/03/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06963, 624 PINE RIDGE DR Owner(s): BOHMHAUER DOROTHY I, BOHMHAUER ROSWELL, HARPER CONSTANCE L, HARPER DANIEL M Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06964, 126 S WATERLOO AV Owner(s): MANGAR KEITH, MANGAR ROOKMIN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06966, 921 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): MORTGAGE USA LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 09/28/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06976, 2309 OLNEY RD Owner(s): HEMANN ROBERT E REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/03/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06985, 4746 PLYMOUTH LN Owner(s): EKL MANAGEMENT LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06986, 1427 SHIRLEY DR Owner(s): KHALIL ITEN, MADBOULY MOHAMED Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06987, 1434 SHIRLEY DR Owner(s): TANDON RAJESH Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-06988, 1420 MAPLE ST Owner(s): GRABLE DEAN, GRABLE SUSAN Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06990, 910 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): ARGENT SECURTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06997, 806 LAFAYETTE LN Owner(s): GROOVER ETTA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 09/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-06998, 525 ARIANA ST Owner(s): ALLEN BARBARA A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07001, 536 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): CLAPPER CAROL A, CLAPPER DOUGLAS A, CLAPPER JAMES A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/18/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07014, 3230 N RD 98 Owner(s): BLUE MARLIN STATIONS Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 09/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07015, 4802 PURITAN LN Owner(s): POTEUQ CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07016, 1200 N DAVIS AV #100 Owner(s): WILLIAMS MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 09/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07023, 521 PINWOOD AV Owner(s): JULES GUICHY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 09/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07024, 521 PINWOOD AV Owner(s): JULES GUICHY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 09/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07032, 325 W PARK ST Owner(s): WITSCHEN STACY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07035, 4226 OLD RD 37 Owner(s): PALM CENTER ASSOCIATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 09/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07038, 305 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): HERNANDEZ BARBARA L Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE18-07039, 601 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): SMR OF LAKELAND INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 09/30/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07043, 614 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): RUTHVEN HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.3, a., 1. Tree Removal Permit Required Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 10/20/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07044, 917 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): NICKANNA CORP Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.4, a. Preservation of Street Trees Date of Violation: 09/19/2018 To be corrected by: 10/20/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-07051, 1027 W 7TH ST Owner(s): STEADMAN JACQUELYNN MCCLENDON Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07054, 5611 LA SERENA AV Owner(s): MEFFORD JENNIFER, MEFFORD KEITH Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07055, 514 W HANCOCK ST Owner(s): CULM KELSEY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07057, 6034 NORTH FORK CT Owner(s): GARVIN ROBERT E Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/05/2018 Reinspection: 10/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07073, 830 N MISSOURI AV Owner(s): OPTIMUM EQUITY PARTNERS LLC Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07075, 120 EMMA ST Owner(s): GRIFFIN LINDA L Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/21/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07084, 1617 S LINCOLN AV Owner(s): PRIMAVERA REAL ESTATE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07085, 1617 S LINCOLN AV Owner(s): PRIMAVERA REAL ESTATE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/01/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07089, 5013 CORNELL ST Owner(s): MADDOX PATRICIA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/20/2018 To be corrected by: 10/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07090, 1012 CASSANDRA LN Owner(s): MCMYNE JOSEPH Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/09/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07096, 4275 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): SAISHIVANI INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.6.2.1, b. Stray Light Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/01/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07098, 2712 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): ESCAPE HOME INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-07100, 2714 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): MOORE ENORRIS W Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07103, 310 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): WORD ALIVE MINISTRIES INC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the February 8, 2019 Hearing Officer.</p>
<p>LCE18-07117, 880 HARMONY HILLS LP Owner(s): HARMONY HILLS HOA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/09/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07118, 926 MARIETTA ST Owner(s): FALCON DAMASO P, FALCON MIRELLA S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/09/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07119, 942 MARIETTA ST Owner(s): GARCIA MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/21/2018 To be corrected by: 10/09/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07121, 415 GARDEN DR Owner(s): ABICHID ALICIA N Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/10/2018 Reinspection: 10/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07125, 520 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): CJ PROPERTIES OF LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/09/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07130, 1225 BAKER DR Owner(s): HOLDORFF BRUCE, HOLDORFF PATRICIA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a.Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a.Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated Date of Violation: 09/24/2018 To be corrected by: 09/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07132, 1225 BAKER DR Owner(s): HOLDORFF BRUCE, HOLDORFF PATRICIA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 09/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/04/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07133, 2309 COVENTRY AV Owner(s): BARNETT DEBORAH, BARNETT HARVEY A III Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 10/11/2018 To be corrected by: 10/31/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07144, 1907 E ELM RD Owner(s): ULIGORY LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 09/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/09/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07161, 1331 E PARKER ST Owner(s): BOUTROS SAMIR GEORGE ZAKI, ELIAS TEREZE GAMAL SEDKY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/25/2018 To be corrected by: 10/10/2018 Reinspection: 10/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07183, 1771 BAYVIEW DR Owner(s): NAPIER JAMERA, NAPIER LANH JAMIRA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 09/26/2018 To be corrected by: 10/07/2018 Reinspection: 10/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07195, 419 W BELMAR ST Owner(s): WELCH ENTERPRISE LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.12.2, a. Visibility at Intersections - Non-Signalized Intersections Date of Violation: 09/26/2018 To be corrected by: 10/11/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07213, 1530 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): SUMMERS M A Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/26/2018 To be corrected by: 10/07/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07221, 513 W PARK ST Owner(s): NAGY MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/12/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07222, 513 W PARK ST Owner(s): NAGY MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/07/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07225, 723 SATSUMA ST Owner(s): VELASQUEZ ANDRES Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 09/28/2018 To be corrected by: 10/17/2018 Reinspection: 10/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07234, 603 ELIZABETH LN Owner(s): ODEAY PHYLLIS Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/13/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07246, 1851 KENDRICK LN Owner(s): HARRIS DENNIS L Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07249, 1301 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): 1301 W WALNUT ST LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07270, 229 MILLARD AV Owner(s): ROJAS HELADIO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07271, 1504 S LINCOLN AV Owner(s): VANDRIEL JOSEPH M Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/27/2018 To be corrected by: 10/13/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07285, 405 UNION DR #3 Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 09/28/2018 To be corrected by: 10/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-07286, 405 UNION DR Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 09/28/2018 To be corrected by: 10/13/2018 Reinspection: 10/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07322, 809 WINDSOR ST Owner(s): FALCON DAMASO P, FALCON MARIO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 10/02/2018 To be corrected by: 10/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07331, 624 ROBIN RD Owner(s): LAKELAND STORAGE LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.6.2.1, b. Stray Light & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.6.2.1, c. Lights to Be Shielded & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.6.2.1, e. Light Orientation Date of Violation: 10/02/2018 To be corrected by: 10/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-07332, 1336 W 10TH ST Owner(s): POLKEY WALTER J II Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 10/02/2018 To be corrected by: 10/27/2018 Reinspection: 10/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-07420, 707 W THOMAS ST Owner(s): CHANDLER CLARENCE JR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 10/09/2018 To be corrected by: 10/25/2018 Reinspection: 10/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-07479, 929 GILMORE AV #142 Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 10/16/2018 To be corrected by: 10/16/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE17-06694. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective October 16, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>
<p>LCE18-07528, 914 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): HARDEE MERCEDES Code Enforcement Officer STEPHEN WILLIS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 10/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/17/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE17-04926. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective October 17, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>
<p>LCE18-07648, 1903 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ELLIOTT KAREN D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 10/24/2018 To be corrected by: 10/24/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE15-07876 & LCE18-00002. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective October 24, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>

LCE18-07671, 850 MARTIN L KING JR AV

Owner(s): DAWSON WARREN HOPE

Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY

Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 4. Kitchen Facilities - Refrigerator & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.20. Interior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained

Date of Violation: 10/25/2018

To be corrected by: 10/25/2018

Reinspection:

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE17-00701. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective October 25, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.

PER18-03706, 2402 HOLLOWAY PARK DR

Owner(s): HOLLOWAY PARK FOUNDATION INC

Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ

Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required

Date of Violation: 05/24/2018

To be corrected by: 06/23/2018

Reinspection: 07/25/2018

Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)

Respondent shall have until February 5, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.

<p>PER18-03779, 719 BON AIR ST Owner(s): TRAN HANH Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/29/2018 Reinspection: 10/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-04806, 631 W 7TH ST Owner(s): RODMAN JOE N Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 06/28/2018 To be corrected by: 08/10/2018 Reinspection: 10/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-05033, 621 W PARK ST Owner(s): MCNAMARA CATHERINE Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/09/2018 To be corrected by: 09/08/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-05109, 1234 MARTIN L KING JR AV Owner(s): REFUGE CHURCH OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST, REFUGE CHURCH OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST, REFUGE CHURCH OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/11/2018 To be corrected by: 08/15/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>PER18-05631, 1521 BANKS PL Owner(s): MCCABE JAMES MICHAEL, MCCABE SARAH BROOKE Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/01/2018 To be corrected by: 08/31/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-05734, 1121 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): DWIGHT HAROLD Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/01/2018 To be corrected by: 08/31/2018 Reinspection: 10/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-05790, 813 FOUNTAINVIEW N Owner(s): FOUNTAINVIEW ESTATES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/03/2018 To be corrected by: 09/06/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-05872, 736 HULL ST Owner(s): RAMNAUTH MOHANDEO Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/07/2018 To be corrected by: 09/07/2018 Reinspection: 10/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>PER18-06266, 609 BEECH AV Owner(s): DURUH APPOLONIA C Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/17/2018 To be corrected by: 09/21/2018 Reinspection: 10/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-06267, 402 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): FALCON ROSE DIANE Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/17/2018 To be corrected by: 10/18/2018 Reinspection: 10/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-06327, 4416 S FLORIDA CT Owner(s): PNJ VENTURES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/21/2018 To be corrected by: 09/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-06344, 1513 E ELM RD Owner(s): FREEDOM FLIPPING ACADEMY LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/22/2018 To be corrected by: 09/22/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>PER18-06391, 458 MOHAWK AV Owner(s): HARRIS INVESTMENTS OF CFL INC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/23/2018 To be corrected by: 09/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until December 17, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-06393, 1142 TEXAS AV Owner(s): NANCE WILLIAM H Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 08/23/2018 To be corrected by: 09/23/2018 Reinspection: 10/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-07454, 1024 NEVILLE AV Owner(s): SCOTHMAN BARBARA ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 10/12/2018 To be corrected by: 10/15/2018 Reinspection: 10/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until January 6, 2019 for total compliance or a \$100.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

IV. Call for Adjournment